

Amendment #1*

**Amendment to H.R. 4568
Offered by Mr. Labrador**

Page 2, line 16, strike “8 inches or less” and insert “less than 9 inches”.

Page 2, line 23, strike “and”.

Page 2, line 25, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 2, after line 25, insert the following: “(E) without the use of high-pressure well stimulation;”.

Page 6, starting line 24, strike “Not later than 5 years after the date of the enactment of this section,” and insert “No later than one year after the initial designation of a geothermal leasing priority area,”.